


Application No. 1_8569

) Form A
NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

I, John Haga Kk S U , the holder of Permit No. ....1.41.28 ...

Theppprerr RS LTEY T BYPIHE PPIBE T LA, WEr kYot groidetbeamount of work completed
The tank is about a 6000 gel tank,setting on top of ground,snd

up to the date of this statement, and any additional information which may tend to shoy the begi S ro.f :ﬁrg 1\171 éoocifgg?.d a.ppr'OX 1m9t el y 4 OO

is sufficiently completed as to hold we
ine is burried under ground,end we now get water out

Remarks: ... I _hired.2 men,who worked intermitently,work consis ted of build=-

feet Sl pR s Pl DRl NS 48 O O O . B
of 1t.
WWHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
 ASITW N
; (Signature of Witness)
AEe) . ] e A (Address)
Fill out, de , and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is begun. -
& Z |
AL 56 g
Form C Application No. ... B

</
il i e et G

to appropriate t@pub]ic waters

accordance with

REM RS o o S e

.........................................................

Form B Applicaion No. ... ..
c@\/ NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

1} ’ y

________________________________ FAA .
a (Signature of Witness) 52 (Signature of #pplicant)
"""""""""" ; (adardks)

(Address) d
Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is completed.

AMAAAAAAAAAASAAAS Aaaa s Aertnid
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Permit NOlAQL;B _____________ / 4é 7 4 ’/—7/& 3

Application NO.. .2 B e , ~ County Coos

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

/ AIMorrisen & Arna Merrison Bevr o o :
1. Name S0 Hege = : 2. Address .. Mﬁ.f’ Bandon;-Oregon
3. Source of SUPPLY -.orvcrvoevrcce Unnamed Brench
Tx;ibutary of si.. .......................... ‘ Bear Creek, . . . e
4, Amoun.t of water .......... ~0406 cofus, \’L J\J 5\D elsnéx";t\y (\i;te F ebrué.ry Zs .19401 /
6 Ijse e TR e, e O e e e s
7. Location of pomt of dlverswp N&u%%amm ....... S‘gc. .?8 ; TWp 28.5.,Range 14 .W.., W. M.

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed “No.
acres actually irrigated”, fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts described:

Township : o 1 Weslicn N Fektoaire Trets DL sy e RN Acm’:‘l’iy“maud
288 (14W |28 B W ol R ER RN R
________________________________________________________________ G T
_______ HEY TR TESHW
it 3 :
............................................................ E seccscseccosec sosastsssssnshesssss
.............................................................................................. E
kS
......................................................... : e
................ 1 R D
i\ g
3 :
.............................. SV.;..,.... MoC b BRI Re S o ROV Ty 1 - e S kB o e
A AN, R
....... AVLQ/ 0 g
& 2
................ J G
_______________________________________________________________ Vil E
S
.................................................... N 2

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

Form 108—1M—6-40 STATE PRINTING DEPT.



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, givé desg:ription: Heighf; ............. ft.; length on top, ...ccccceec.... ft.;
length on bottom ... ft.; material used and character of construction, .............
(b) Give description of headgate: Width, ................ ftiidepthy o . ft.; material used and character
OF CONSTFUCHON. . i o nl 0 f o e s R R RS e e S e
(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) ............... ft.; width on bottom, ................ ft.; depth of
water; so koo 10,5 grades i G ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, .........cccooeeeeececne. sec.-ft

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Give general description: io"e’f/’q/”'"cmﬂ-‘#"’é'élrf/ f’f L -I"/O ......
weoden crisTern 8'X8'X &'deep, oversion sp e back +77¢ creck.

CrSHrr—apse-de-a. ---fcnf--boa‘-r&,--fe'Mf---/mw-4kan--cl~}-f&f-’4 ---------------
(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, ﬁ' J%q/ot;acex/éadmﬁa}qu .........................

Soo # -] //’!”’OA' ,0//6 /M ﬂaav/ Fe /-/ayo m:;cfence o /::f 4'/604704.

Length of pipe, ................ ft.; size at intake, ............ in.saize dtoo . ft. from intake, .......... in.; size
at place of use, ................... in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, BV & ot 13
Is grade uniform? ...... Falf/7 ...................... Actual capacity of pipe line, ... sec.-ft.
Give general description: ..... GHQA’J Wk‘/w'r/ M/c‘r/ze Ry R BRI

: (Material: Steel, wrought, cast ifon, wood stave, etc.)

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, &fA'[/”meW/gl/ﬂﬂ/fécf//g}*//g z“‘/f-

Mc pressore rnge 60_‘04', fJ“of

Suction lift, ........... 7. ft.; discharge lift, ... /L4 ft. T)}pé of motor used ....& ¢¢—//“/C ..............
bl comn. 2 pollegen moler fo /3" 0npomp
Horse power rating, .............. /& ........ H. P. Actual capacity of pump, ... sec.-ft.
falod ca, cal} 10009 p-Hr &t /25 lh pressere

During what months is water beneficially used? dﬂf/m)‘ﬁ TN e RO e B e
State:character ot Safl - . U el e e e e T e S
Kindoferopsraised . 0 of Tl R R R e
Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area
of dand Trrigated cobiplate ofuse?ie, w i a it G s S e e e e i
e T U TV TR T i SRR B i 1 AR TR L IR FR S TR S
Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time .. Z@.. ...
If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give




AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON, ]
SS
County of ....... 0905 ........... S B 4
1, 27.7.:4..‘(.d.k’.....Z.{A.gA.,...\M.l'.dow....A.‘f...I.eb..n..?f.ﬁjﬁ,.dfkfdé! / being first duly sworn,

deposit and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stgted are true. that I A FHE SDAE OWrir
oS5 4hs f»a/u”*‘?, 4 GruE dese >//b7‘/o-;, of whieh s altached /> £rELy

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ............. /;'é ...................... day

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .../ ft4 .......

[Notarial Seal]

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE OF OREGON,
SS.

o e RS e e 2 BRSO T e s S B e e , being first duly sworn, depose and say that
we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No............... ; that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces-
sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as
stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state-

ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before'me this .......o... oo R S SR AR R SR 3k

[Notarial Seal] My:commissionexXpires ... .iocie il el



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION
(For use by representative of State Engineer)

I eo. /ﬂéa/érmqq

N e , do hereby certfy that I have made

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. ../ %/ 2%  onthe ... .SZ.Loo........ day

of ,/571/;0 < 7/ , 194.Z_ and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of

(Quantity of water in
second-feet or acre-feet)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS MJM/»«««_

= (Name)
If conditions do not justify the above re- . - /

port by you, please return the proof without 9‘4—&4 g‘-go y

your signature, with a full report by letter. (ritle)
= J
e
=1 &
z g

pred 933 SurpIooay
NOILVIddOdddV 40 4004d

‘1430 ONILNINL 3LVLS
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18569

February 3, 1965

Kemmeth Hickam
607 Oak Avenue
Los Animas, Colorado

Dear Mr, Hickam:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of January 25, 1965
in regard to water permit number 16927 in the name of Wava Haga
Chesley.

Since this permit is confirmed by a water right certificate
recorded at page 15680, State Record of Water Right Certificates,
it will not be necessary for you to make any kind of transfer from
Mr, or Mrs, Chesley to you. There is no statutory procedure for
assigning a certificate of water right to a new owner, You acquire
the right which is appurtenant to the property which you purchase,

The water right which you describe in your letter of January
25, has a priority date of Marech 20, 1946. The right is for the use
of 0,01 cefess from an unnamed stream for domestic supply.
(0,01 c.fes. equals approximately L} gallons per minute) This appears
to be the only water right that has been filed on this property.

~ As far as the records of this office are concerned, this water
right is valid and in good standing.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L, WHEELER
State Engineer

By
C. 0. mh
Assistant
COBtcaw



-

607 Oak Ave.
Las Animas, Colo,
Jan 25, 1965

kol RECEIVE)

Office of the State Engineer JAN 2 81965

Water Resourced Department
Balem, Oregon STATL NC ‘NEER
C ‘s L 11 UR' ‘ON

Dear Sir:

I am writing in reference to Certificate of Water Right Permit No,

16927 issued to Wava Haga Chesley, Bandon, Oregon of Coos County, We

have purchased this property from Mrs Chesley and will soon be in the
process of transfering this Water Right. We would like to know what the
prop~r proceedure will be, also has there evar been any other claims filled
upon this property and if so when and by whom, and the date of filing such
claim, The above mentioned e¢laim was issued March 20, 1946, We woild bike
to know just how valid this elaim is today. I wish to thank you for all
the information you ean give me in this matter,

Sineerely yours,

eth Hickam

P.S. This is recorded in Vol. 13 Page 15630 State Records and at the Coos
County seat in Coquille, Oregon.



18569
214,94
April 6, 1946

irg. Wava Haga Chesley
Bandon, Oregon

Dear lrs, Chesley:

Pursuant to your instructions we have recorded the assignment
of Permit No, 14128 by Wava Haga Chesley and Gradon Haga to John O,
Paulsen and are enclosing the assignment herewith, together with
our Receipt lo. 1203 to cover the $1.00 recording fee which you
submitted,

Yours very truly,

CHAS, E., STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By
EKH:CI Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant
Enc.



If you wish to have the assignment which was submitted with your
application, recorded in the lMiscellaneous Records of the State Engineer
you should remit the $1.00 statutory fee.

In connection with the assignment in question, you should be
advised that Oregon law does not provide for the issuance of an additional
certificate in the case of the assignment of a water right eviderc ed by
a certificate and for that matter it does not provide for the assign-
ment of a completed water right evidenced by a certificate because such
a right is appurtenant to the land regardless of the name in which the

right is of record.

Yours very truly,

T N =
B s VIER
| . § i od Soney &
IgW = W o
]
f'. bes/
8] “iz'r u_,!:’:,
e & =R
SLAlL INGUNEER
EXH 3 Galn ODRECe
) PR R ek Vi QIR Rad P
.SffCo :




February 20, 1946

ir, As N,Oould
Coquille, Oregon

Dear lir, Gould:

Pursuant to your letter dated February 23 I am enclosing
herewith a blue print made from a tracing accompanying Applice
ation No. 18569 submitted by John Haga and a blue print made
from the tracing resulting firom a final proof plane table sur-
vey made by a representative of this office.

I can find no record of any field notes having been sub-
mitted in comnection with the filing in question.

Fees for preparing the blue prints in the amount of $0.,20
may be submitted at your convenience.

Yours very truly,

CHAS, E, S TRICKLIR
State E ngineer

By
EXH:CI Ed K, Humphrey, Assistant

18569






Dec. 7 /943

Vi /a Sohn ﬁ/d/l /ecce,reo{ A7rs /7/474 /C'J/c%v} o
Prop 5/7;. No one af fome o/urM;/ Jeme a//o.r/aec//(&a.

p/ﬂ(é’J’ .re.-'rke/ @re:;

/s Seohn //afa

£ A Llocrr
Grosbong S/ere
Delbsr? Sa 1y
S .4 Laker
- Carl ferr

Sid ferr

/L— nmé /aef/-7

Chas Wiplers

W Linns
/07/ll‘ﬁa//LJ/I weJ /447/ s ﬁ{?,a J“/é mwa /& ¢7/

/A/ﬂ%s a/é.‘! /oernvaa//

Ne 12 arma}faq was avalle bl av 75 RO
a//.s"é/Zu}d‘/}v Soenes From cnd oF /X4 "ma/);ﬁ’;"e, bo7
Hiirs GulIle dre WK evd %57

/’)J‘/ec/faq /—naoé /7”7 3, /9&3

.



18569
Hey 26, 1945

Mr. A+ Te Horrison
Bandon, Oregon

Dear Hr. Horrison:

Pursuant to instructions in your letier of Mey 24, the assignment
of the certificate recorded on Page 14674, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, to Wava Hage Chesley by A. T. Morrison sad Anns Hdorrison
has been recorded in the Miscellaneous records of the State Englneer
and is enclosed herewith.

The certificate in question is also enclosed together with our
Receipt No. 31730 to cover the stetutory assignuent recording fee.

lours very truly,

CHAS, E. STRICKLIN
State Enginser

By
EKH:CI B4 K. Humphrey, Assistant

Fnc,



IN, STATE ENGINEER
“TARY
¢ COMMISSION
COMMISSION OF OREGON

STATE OF OREGON

OFFICE OF THE

STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

> ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

AND REFER TO 18569

SALEM FILE NO.

May 17, 1945

A. T. and Anna Morrison
Bandon, Oregon

Attention: Mr. A. T. Morrison
Dear Mr. Morrison:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of May 15 with which
you enclose the certificate recorded in your names on Page 14674, State
Record of Water Right Certificates, together with an assignment of the -
water right confirmed by the certificate in question end $1.00 in cur-
rency to cover recording fees.

When property in this state, covered by a completed water right
evidenced by a certificate such as yours, is sold the water right being
by law appurtenant to the land, passes with the land and no assignment
is necessary.

Oregon law does not provide for the assignment of a certificate,
however, we will record the assignment in the Miscellaneous Records of
the State Engineer if you so instruct us, but we can not issue an additional
certificate and no certificate is required because the certificate as is-
sued grants a right to the use of certain water on certain property as
described in the certificate and the name in which the certificate is
recorded is not materizl.

Yours very trul

EKH:CI

DearSirs;

Thanks for your letter. The party who h
the land and water,Wava Haga Chesley,Bandon Oregon,would 9
like you to make record of the assignment in your records
as above. If there is any charge for the assigmnment in
your miscellaenous records,notify me and I will pay it ﬁprr

Respectfully,
A.T.Morrison

May 24th 1945 Bandon EBxmmnx £Ffegon



18569

A« Ty and Anna Morrison
Bandon, Oregon

Attentions Mr. A. T. Morrison
Dear Er, Horrisons

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of Mey 15 with whiech
you enclose the certificate recorded in your nemes on Page 14674, cState
Record of Water Right Certificates, together with an assignment of the
water right confirmed by the ceriificate in question and $1,00 in cur-
rency to cover recording fees, '

- When property in this state, covercd by e completed water right
evidenced by a certificaie such as yours, is sold the water right being
by law appurtenant to the land, pesses with the land end no sssigament
is necessary, P

Oregon law does not provide for the assignment of a certificato,
however, we will record the ese'gnment in the Miscellaneous Records of
the State Engineer if you so instruct us, but we can not issue en additional
certificate and no certificete is required becsuse the certificate as is-
sued grants a right to the use of certein water on certain property as
described in the certificate and the name in which the certificate is
recorded is not materisl. :

fours very iruly,
CHAS. Le STRICKLIN
State Engineer

: , By o :
EKH:CI Ay ‘ : Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant









18569

August 21, 1944

Mrs. Maude Hega

Myrtle Point, Oregon

Desr Hrs. Hagas

Pursuent to your letter of August 18, I am enclosing herewith a
form for your convenience in essigning your Permit No. 14128. When
the sssignment bas been executed, it should be meilec to this office
with the ome dollar statutory fee for recording.

In answer to your question, it is not necessery to specificsally
mention weter appuctenent %o land, in the deed trensferring it in
this stete, becsuse water in Oregon is eppurtenant to the land snd
pesses with the land, unless specifically reserved.

Very truly yours,
. CHAS. E, STRICKLIN

State Engineer

by
Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant
EXH/1rc
Enc.







18569

¥ra, daud Haga
Hyrtle Point, Oregon

Dear Mrs,. Haga:

If you will submit the legal descriptions
of the properties which are to be served with
water under Permit No, 14128 in yowr name, the
watar right will be in line for confirmation
by issuance of a certificate,

The required descriptions may be copied
from the owner's deeds, abstracts, or contracts,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E., STRICKLIN
State Engineer

by
Ed K, Humphrey, Assistant
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Mr. Chas. E. Stricklin
State Engineer
-Salem, Oregon
Dear Mr. Stricklin:
This is to certify that I am the record owner of

the property described in Permit No. 14128 in the name of

JOhn Haga.
%W& //%“’ Tunc 132 /254
Signature ¢ Date

FBE@EWE

BTA’JUH 201944
ATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON



18569

- May 31, 1944
Mrs, Jon Haga
Route 2
Bandon, Oragon ’ ‘
. Dear Mrs, Hagat | o

; x:tummnmormuuuumerm
vaunemrmwo.umwmcmuus»
enclosed final proof on its second sheet and return the proof
to this office together with the statutory certificate recording
fee of $1,00, a certificate confirming the right under your
Pormit Ho. covering & use of 17 gellons per minute from
mmmdh!a ferdmﬁcmtiubeim :

’ ?henrinmindluteﬂncuntmdnutotm
umughtupmﬂﬁbyh!,mdmmwmm.

% mzumfm.mmummmlmm
vaMatthempwbyaguﬂngumnwmmmw .
Mpﬁm may be copied from your deedy abstract or contracte

In the interest of ecovomy and due o the feet tlat

- your completed project was examined by & representative of this
dtt:to-, it is not considered necessary that your signature be
nade bafore & notary public, nor that the signatures of witnesses
be affixed to the proof, But if the proof is signed by the
m,mmxwtbdtwtmtwmmhahmaw
company tho proofy :

Very truly yours,

CHAS, E. STRICKLIN
State Ingineer



June 30, 1941

Mr. John Haga
Route 2
Bandon, Orasgon

Dear Bir. Hages

This acknowledges receipt of Forms B and C, being
notices of the completion of comstruction work and the complate
application of water under Permit No. 14128.

Parsuant to your reports and in line with the
general practice of this office, a survey will be made somstinme

next ygar for the purpose of Lhecking the smount of water used as
described in the permit.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid and sufficiemt evidence of your water right.

18569

Receipt No. 27726 for the £1.00 certificate recording

fee submitted by you is enclosed herewith.
Very truly yours,

CHAS. . STRICKLIN
State BEngineer

By

RE :  Ed K. Humphrey,; Assistant
‘encad



18569

April 29, 1941

Mr. John Haga‘
Bandon, Oregon

Dear Mr. Hagas

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of
April 25, with which you enclosed Form A, being a report
of beginning of construction under your Perait No. 14128,
This report has been filed and your permit is in good standing
until October 1, 1942, when under its terme comstruction should
be complete.,

Complete application of water should be made, ac-
cording to the terms of your permit, on or before October 1, 1943.

Completion of construction means that completion of all
construction necessary to use the water described in your permit
to the full amount and extent that you intend to use it, and com-
plete application of water means the putting to actual use all
of the water which you intend to use to the full extent that you
intend to use it. :

The only additional expense incident to your filing
is the $1.00 certificate recording fee which should be submitted
when you meke finsl proof, which final proof is made after you
have made complete applic:tion of water,

Very truiy yours,

CHAS, E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By

Ed ¥. Humphrey, Assistant
EXHILD g
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18589

March 30, 1940

r. John ml
Bandon, Oregon

Dear Sirs

In reply to your letter of March 28th relative
to your Application No. 18569, this will advise you that in order
to economize on time and facilitate office procedure, applications
are approved by issuance of permite in groups rather than singly
andyourpemitwﬂlbehmdviththamtgroupandmihd to
you in about 20 days.

Very truly yours,

CHAS, B, STRICKLIN
State Engineer

EKHsRE Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant
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18569

February 19, 1940

Mr. John Haga
Route 2
Bandon, Oregon
Dear Sirs

This acknowledges receipt of your corrected
Application No. 18569 together with the accompanying map.

The application appears now to be in satis-

factory form and is being placed in line for approval and
issuance of a permit. Receipt No. 25590 is again enclosed.

Very truly yours,

CHAS, Es STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By

E Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant
enc.l



STATE OF OREGON

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS

SECRETARY OFFICE OF THE CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER
! SALEM, OREGON
AMATION COMMISSION x
v OMMISSION OF OREGON STATE ENG'NEER
' WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT AND :EFER To 18569
FILE No. AR
SALEM

February 8, 1940

Mr. John Haga
Route 2
Bandon, Oregon

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge receipt of your appli-
cation for a permit to appropriate 0.06 second-foot of water
from an unnemed tributary of Bear Creek for domestic use,
together with fees in the amount of $10.00 for which Receipt
No. 25590 is enclosed.

The application has been filed and given No.
18569. It has been checked over and some discrepancies are
noted. Under Items 4 and 8, the township and range do not agree
with the township and range as they appear on the map submitted
with the application and for your convenience in correcting
whichever may be in error, I am enclosing herewith the appli-
cation and a print of the accompanying map, the application
being endorsed so that in order to retain its priority it
must be returned to this office within thirty days or on or
before March 8, 1940.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

EKH:RE
encls.

634¢<>/L;¢,J£;W7’7 S 4377¢X0M£L w,f%f'(;}F/4ﬁ/—AékéiflféiﬁwajL
i o s / oA f%’“ﬂ oA ot yz;f"w
P4V Gy g

Ed K. Humphrey, Assi




18569

-i‘ohmary 8, 1940

Mre J'ohn Ba(n
Route 2 :
Bandon, Orsgon :

Dear Sirg

This will acknowledge receipt of your appli-
cation for a permii to appropriate 0.06 second-foot of water
from an unnamed tributary of Bear Creek for domestic use,
togeumr with fees in the amount of $10.00 for which Receipt

255% is enclosed. :

; : ‘The tppltuum hu been filed and given No.
18569. It has been checked over and some discrepancies sre
- noted. Under Items 4 and 8, the township and vange do not agree
.~ wit§ the towmmship end range as they appear on the map submitted
with the application and for your conwenience in correcting
whichever may be in error, Iumclosiuhorcr&ththeappli
cation and a print of the accompanying map, the application
being endorsed so that in order to retain its priority it
must be returned to this cﬂ'ico ‘within thirty dayn or on or
-before March 8, 1940.

Veryv truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN

State Engineer

EXH3RE e Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant
encls. i ; : :





